
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1936
ANSWERED ON:26.03.2012
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS UNDER TRIBAL SUB PLAN
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified some of the State roads in tribal areas in Andhra Pradesh to be developed as National Highways under the Tribal Sub Plan;

(b) if so, the details of stretches identified and the estimated investment required for this purpose;

(c) whether any time-frame has been fixed for completion of the said stretches, and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to allocate funds for this purpose; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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